

of the City Council

Emergency Preparedness Month

September 2022

WHEREAS, emergencies can happen unexpectedly in communities like ours, to people like you. It's always good to have a plan in place to be prepared for emergencies; and

WHEREAS, the entire Yuba City Community can take actions to become prepared to respond to and recover from any natural or manufactured disaster, no matter how big or small, the more people who prepare, the quicker our community will recover; and

WHEREAS, Yuba City first responders may not always be able to reach you quickly in an emergency or disaster, and the most crucial step you can take in helping them is being able to take care of yourself and those in your care for at least a short period following an incident; and

WHEREAS, during National Preparedness Month, September 2022, community members are encouraged to take time to prepare themselves and those in their care for emergencies and disasters that can impact our neighborhoods for days at a time; and

WHEREAS, all Yuba City residents and business owners are encouraged to be prepared, visit the Yuba City Fire Department website to sign up for emergency notifications with CodeRed, and to learn how to build a disaster supply kit, create evacuation plans, and general emergency preparedness; and

WHEREAS, Yuba City community members who prepare to meet emergencies or disasters can positively influence their neighbors by sharing their preparedness story and encouraging friends, family, and co-workers to be prepared.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that I, Dave Shaw, Mayor of the City of Yuba City, and on behalf of the entire City Council, do hereby proclaim September 2022 Emergency Preparedness Month and encourage the community to make sure that you and your family are prepared for an emergency.

Done on this 20th day of September 2022, City of Yuba City, Sutter County, and the State of California.